Technical Data 4397
Effective October 2015
Supersedes June 2015
Product description
• Positive Temperature Coefficient (PTC)
• SMT resettable device
• Low resistance
• Fast time-to-trip

Technical Data 4397
Effective October 2015
PTS1206
6-60 Volt DC surface mount resettable PTC devices
Product specifications
Vmax1 lmax2 lhold3 ltrip4 Pd5 Time to trip (maximum Resistance6 Agency information
Part Number7 (VDC) (A) (A) (A)
typical
(W) (A) (Seconds)
Initial (Ri)minimum (Ω)
Post trip (R1)maximum (Ω)
Part
marking cURus TUV
PTS120660V005 60 100 0.05 0.15 0.4 0.25 1.5 3.6 50 TH x x
PTS120660V010 60 100 0.10 0.25 0.4 0.5 1.0 1.6 15 TY x x
PTS120630V012 30 100 0.12 0.29 0.5 1 0.2 1.4 6 TJ x x
PTS120630V016 30 100 0.16 0.37 0.5 1 0.3 1.1 4.5 TK x x
PTS120624V020 24 100 0.20 0.42 0.6 8 0.1 0.65 2.6 TL x x
PTS120616V025 16 100 0.25 0.50 0.6 8 0.08 0.55 2.3 TN x x
PTS120616V035 16 100 0.35 0.75 0.6 8 0.1 0.3 1.2 TP x x
PTS12066V050 6 100 0.50 1.0 0.6 8 0.1 0.15 0.7 TQ x x
PTS120615V050 15 100 0.50 1.0 0.6 8 0.1 0.15 0.7 TQ1 x x
PTS12066V075 6 100 0.75 1.5 0.6 8 0.2 0.1 0.29 TR x x
PTS12066V100 6 100 1.0 1.8 0.8 8 0.3 0.065 0.21 TS x x
PTS12066V110 6 100 1.1 2.2 0.8 8 0.3 0.07 0.2 TU x x
PTS12066V150 6 100 1.5 3.0 0.8 8 1 0.04 0.12 TV x x
PTS12066V200 6 100 2.0 3.5 1.0 8 1.5 0.02 0.08 TX x x
Recommended pad layout–mm (in)
Dimensions–mm (in)
1. Vmax: Maximum continuous voltage the device can withstand without damage at current
2. Imax: Maximum fault current the device can withstand without damage at rated voltage